Form PTO-1595 RECOR	9-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		25487-003	ark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼		<b>• • •</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate, 1022		ed original documents or copy there	of. o
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Winston Khan	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	181 181
Ken Bowler Ian Hamilton	Name: Signiant Inc		231
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:		1101 10/1
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: : 1	5 Third Avenue	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Burlington	State: MA Zip: 0	1803
Execution Date: 8/15/02, 8/22/02 and 8/19/02, respectively	Additional Name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes	🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application 8/19/02, respectively A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.		<u>/02 and</u>
Additional numbers at	itached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	)	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name <u>: James G. Gatto</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and	Enclosed		
Popeo PC	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900	50-0311		
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	(Attach duplicate con	y of this page if paying by deposit a	
		y of this page it paying by deposite	
). Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE	· · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy	
James G. Gatto	Signature	<u>August 30, 2002</u> Date	
Total number of pages including			
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,		gton, D.C. 20231	29315
			T & TRADEMARK O
RES 74224v1		PATENT	
	REI	EL: 013254 FRAME:	0567

09/04/2002 DEMMANUI 00000042 10231181 02 FC:581 40.00 0P

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winston Khan, a citizen of Canada, residing at 2 Lakeview Street, Box 279, Westport, Ontario, Canada K0G 1X0, Ken Bowler, a citizen of Canada, residing at 6121 James Bell Drive, Manotick, Ontario, Canada K4M 1B3, and Ian Hamilton, a citizen of Canada, residing at 33 Northgate Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2G 6C8, (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

## "DATA TRANSFER SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH SECURE MAPPING OF LOCAL SYSTEM ACCESS RIGHTS TO GLOBAL IDENTITIES"

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Signiant Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 15 Third Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

RES 74346v1

Ì۶, 2002

M

Ken Bowler

aug 22, 2002

<u>Marillo</u> 12007

## PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0569

**RECORDED: 08/30/2002**